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RE: Port Canaveral Rail EIS: Invitation to Meeting of Lead & Cooperating
Agencies and Applicant
Floyd, Kathryn K. to: 'David.Navecky@stb.dof.gov' 11/08/2014 08:13 AM
Ce: "Elizabeth Diller (ediller@icfi.comn)”, "hwoods@icfi.com™
1 attachment

B

CCRPS EA 2012.pdf

Dave,
Thank you for the notice of the meeting and the invitation to attend.

For the Port, we are sorting out who can attend due to previously scheduled
commitments that day. I anticipate that Rick Ferrin and I will attend, and
another representative from the Port.

Also, as we discussed briefly, there is prior NEPA documentation that was
prepared by the Corps authorizing the Port's ongoing dredging project. I am
attaching for your information some excerpted pages from a Final EA dated Dec
2012. I will send along additional information and links when I can.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Kathryn

————— Original Message-----

From: David.Naveckye@stb.dot.gov [mailto:David.Navecky@stb.dot.govl

Sent: Friday, November 07, 2014 2:47 PM

To: donald.qj.dankert@nasa.gov; Jeffrey.S.Collins@usace.army.mil;
William.G.Tate@uscg.mil; layne hamilton@fws.gov; Floyd, Kathryn K.

Cc: Pierce, Robert D. (XSC-ADA0O0); Ehrhardt, Cheri; Elizabeth.Diller@icfi.com;
Woods, Hova

Subject: Port Canaveral Rail EIS: Invitation to Meeting of Lead & Cooperating
Agencies and Applicant

Good afternocon -

Based on an initial request and feedback, I have scheduled a meeting of the
lead and cooperating agencies for Wednesday, November 19. In response to my
inguiry, you also reguested that a representative(s) of the Canaveral Port
Authority be present at the meeting. Accordingly, the Port is being invited
as well. The details of the meeting are provided below:

Lead and Cooperating Agency and Applicant Meeting Wednesday, November 19, 2014
9:00 AM - 11:00 AM

Radisson Resort at the Port

Bon Aire Room

8701 Astronaut Beoulevard

Cape Canaveral, FL 32920

Please let me know if you have any guestions.

Thanks,



Dave

Dave Navecky

Office of Environmental Analysis
Surface Transportation Board

395 E Street SW

Washington, DC 20423
202-245-0294

www.stb.dot.gov
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vou believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
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